
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Contractor Payment Information 

 

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #JPSTCPhase02 
 

 

 

Project: Joint Public Safety Training Campus (JPSTC) Ph. 2 – Outdoor 

Scenario Training 

Contract #: PS3057 

Contractor: Berglund/Brown & Momen JV, LLC 

Payment Application: #6   

Amount Paid: $ 1,451,039.41 

Date of Payment to Contractor:  3/17/23 

 The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment 
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the 
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the 
posted portion of the payment application.  The PBC makes no 
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information 
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications.  If 
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the 
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

https://pbcchicago.catconsult.biz/contractors/berglund-brown-momen-jv-llc/


PROJECT: JPSTC: Phase 2 - Outdoor Scenario Structures

to 2/28/2023

1.

2.

BBM JV

FOR:

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE

ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

11,110,518.96$
-$

819,061.45$
a)

819,061.45$
b) -$

c) -$

10,291,457.51$

8,840,418.10$

1,451,039.41$

signature, date

Design Build Services

Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION
Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price
Liens and Other Withholding

$0.00

$0.00

$22,800,000.00

$0.00

Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and
No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

Is now entitled to the sum of: -$

$22,800,000.00

In accordance with Resolution No.______, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on________,relating to the $_____________Revenue Bonds issued by
the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify
to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 2/20/2023

Pay Application No.: 6
For the Period: 1/1/2023
Contract No.: PS3057

PB00163
Text Box
Mark Lindstrom             2/21/23

PB00163
Image



DocuSign Envelope lD: CE6D722A-7077 46F0-BC7HF30AF7C4991

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Invoice #: 530f2

To ownen Public Building Commission of Chicago
50 West Washington Street Room 200
Richard J Daley Center
Chicago, lL 60602

From Contractor: BBM JV LLC MaArchitect:

8410 S South ChicagoAvenue

Chicago, lL 60617
Contract For:

Project BBM JV- Joint Public Safety Training
Campus - Phase ll (JPSTC ll)

Moody Nolan, lnc.

209 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 820

Chicago lL 60604

Application No.: 6

Period To: 1t1t2023 - 212812023

ProjoctNos: 04000-02

Contract Date: 101612021

Diitribution to :
I ovmer

E tctritect
E contractor

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: BBM JV LLC

by:

1. Original Contract Sum .

2. Net Change By Change Order . . . ,

3. Contract Sum To Date .

4. Total Completed and Stored To Date

5. Retainage:
a. 7.260/o of Completed Work

b. 1rl.oo% of Stored Material

Total Retainage

6. Total Earned Less Retainage

7. Less Previous Certificates For Payments

8. Cunent Payment Due . .

9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage

VtI;r"'
countvof: Qt6E,
aay oi i-tl..t,- y' 7-,'t>7

$22,800,000.00

$0.00

$22,800,000.00

$11 ,11 0,51 8.96

$819,061.45

$10,291 ,457 .51

$8,840,418.10

$1,451,039.41

$12,508,542.49

katnyl Uilih.ur'* zf,f y3
Date:

State of: ll rAOr
Subscribed bnd
Notary Public:
My

ARCHITECT'S C
ln accordance with
comprising
Architect's Work
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMouNr CERIFTED $1,451,039.41

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. lnitial all frgures on this Application and on the
Continuation Sheet that are changed to confom with the amount ceditied.)

ARCHITECT:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. lssuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

$771,997.16

$47,064.29
before

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Additions Deductions
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $o.oo $0.00
Total Approved this Month $0.00 $o.oo

TOTALS $o.oo $0.00

Net Changes By Change Order $0.00



DocuSign Envelope lD: CE6D722A-7 077 46FO-BC7HF30AF7O4991

CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2 of 3

Appllcation and Certification for Payment, containing
Contractor's signed certifi cation is attached.
ln tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply,

lnvoice#: 53012

Application No. :

Application Date :

To:
Architect's Project No.

6

02t01t23
o1101t23 -02128t23
04000-02

Gontract : BBM JV- Joint Public Safety Training Gampus - Phase ll (JPSTC l!)

A B c ED F G H

RetainageItem
No.

Descrlption of Work Scheduled
Value

Work Completed Materials
Presently

Stored

(Not in D or E)

Total
Completed
and Stored

To Date

(D+E+F)

%
(G/C)

Balance
To Finish

(cG)
From Prevlous

Applicatlon
(D+E)

This Period
ln Place

01 000
01 001

01002
01003

01051
01110

01120
01125
02023
02220
02475
02500

02840
02900
03300
04000
05000

06000
071 00

07200
07460
07500
08100

08360
08500
08610
09900
1 5000
15300
1 5400
16000
90001

General Conditions
General Requirements
Construction Services (Berglund)
Primera Engineers
Architect of Record (Moody Nolan)
Payment & Performance Bond

lnsurance
Subcontractor Default lnsurance
Site Concrete (CSl 3000)
Earthwork (Zenere)
Caissons (Keller)
Site Utilities & Plumbing (Terry
Plumbing)
Railroad Tracks

Landscaping (TBD)

A/B Building Concrete (CSl 3000)
Masonry [BD)
Miscellaneous Metals & Structural
Steel (Scott Steel)
CFMF & Carpentry (Toro)

Waterproofing (TBD)

High Temperature Lining (TBD)

Fiber Cement Board Siding (TBD)
Roofing (M Cannon)
Doors, Frames, & Hardware AB (AA
Jacobs)
Overhead Doors (Door Systems)
Glass & Glazing (Gauthier)
Windows (lDS)
Painting (TBD)

Mechanical (A&H Mechanical)
Fire Protection (TBD)

Plumbing (w/Site Utilities)
Electrical (LiveWire)
Design Build Fee

0.00
0.00

879,088.25
828,785.00
247,574.00

2,852,200.03
19,800.00

0.00
0.00

4U,373.O0
160,000.00

10,675.00
112,335.00

6,874.00
25,000.00

137,727.75
25,273.51

0.00
2,127,OOO.00

931,244.17

495,830.00
156,570.00
472,463.70

50,000.00
1,407,500.00

156,657.21

266,423.84
333,029.80

3,654,117.50
2,521,313.09
1 ,122,600.00
1,669,650.64

431,916.00
23,608.00

341,607.17
30,425.20

1,184,000.00
142,677.00
266,423.84
333,029.80

29,596.28
775,315.53
796,000.00

1,321,811.06

0.00
0.00

800,872.75
0.00

237,574.00

1,205,052.98
0.00
0.00
0.00

162,863.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

23,282.75
0.00
0.00

543,412.O1

388,328.82

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

10,000.00

663,665.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

86,000.00
0.00

10,675.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

67,465.00
0.00
0.00

178,500.00
65,466.46

26,208.00
0.00

122,556.90
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2,029.O2
326,600.00

42,914.58

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

432,412.81
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

38,230.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

458,124.O0
23,608.00

464,164.07
30,425.20

1 ,1 84,000.00
142,677.00

266,423.84
333,029.80

29,596.28
777,344.55

1,122,600.00
1,364,725.64

0.00
0.00

800,872.75
0.00

247,574.00

2,301,130.79
0.00
0.00
0.00

248,863.00
0.00

10,675.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

128,977.75
0.00
0.00

721,912.01

453,795.28

92.40yo
15.08o/o

98.24yo
60.85%
84.12Yo

91.08%
100.00%
100.00%

0.81o/o

30.83%
100.00%

81.74o/o

0.00%
0.00%

91 .10o/o

0.00%
100.00%

80.68%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

57.29yo
0.00%

100.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

93.65%
0.00%
0.00%

33.94%
48.730h

37,706.00
132,962.00

8,299.63
'19,574.80

223,500.00
13,980.21

0.00
0.00

3,624,521.22
1,743,968.54

0.00
304,925.00

0.00
0.00

78,215.50
828,78s.00

0.00

551,069.24
19,800.00

0.00
0.00

185,510.00
160,000.00

0.00
112,335.00

6,sza.oo
25,000.00

8,750.00
25,273.51

0.00
1,405,087.99

477,448.89

0.00
2,360.80

41,273.45
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2,959.63
77,734.46

112,260.00

136,472.55

0.00
0.00

80,087.28
0.00

24,757.40

230,113.10
0.00
0.00
0.00

24,886.30
0.00

1,067.50
0.00
0.00
0.00

12,897.78
0.00
0.00

72,19'.t.20
0.00

I



DocuSign Envelope lD: CE6D722A-7077 46FO-8C75.4F30AF7C4991

CONTINUATION SHEET Page 3 of3

Application and Certiflcation for Payment, containing
Contractor's signed certification is attached.
ln tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

lnvoice # : 53012

Application No. :

Application Date:
To:

Architect's Project No.:

6

o2to1t23
o1t01123 -02t28t23
04000-02

Gontract : BBM JV- Joint Public Safety Training Campus - Phase ll (JPSTC !!)

A B c D E F G H

Work GompletedItem
No.

Descrlptlon of Work Scheduled
Value From Previous

Appllcatlon
(D+E)

Thls Period
In Placo

(Not in D or E)

Materials
Presently

Stored

Total
Completed
and Stored

To Date

(D+E+F)

o/o

(G/C)
Balance

To Flnlsh
(c-G)

I

Retainage

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

545,894.s1
500,000.00
650,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

95000

96001
95000-01

DB Contingency
Site Work Allowance
PBC Contingency

545,894.51
500,000.00
650,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Grand Totals 22,800,000.00 9,037,796.19 1,602,079.96 470,il2.81 11,110,518.96 18.73o1o 11,689,481.04 819,061.45
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PUEUC BUlLDll{O Corrfillralof, oF CHICreO

EXH|EIT A - PROFEA$OiIAI sEruCEA . PMT 1
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PUBUC BUL$re CffiIasX OF CHrcreO

COT{TRACTORS SUloRI STATET$EITT AIID AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYIIIEIIT

TFdWoil
6gEdd

.llDd: ECE{€ffi ilhffi
CEE.ffir EJffi6dM Cud Tdd to fl. i.q. ilrEul![ ffilEloul

01m
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ob23
€u

aElTdDr&mfit
3UMdS..]ffi.ltM6 z$.tr9 0m 15,8r1.12 2el,313@ o& m,315.S 2,@.e m,g.# v,Hs ffi,78.97 1612 1.@1.7@.@

02475
fflar

112fr@ @ m 12ffi@ 16m 75m@ Gmm 1 12N6 112Am 715dm aMo 11246

D$0
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PUBUC BU|LD|IO CmtSgOX OF CHTCAOO
EXHIBIT A. COXAMUCTOT . PART 2

cof,lreloRt SMRf, ilo FOR FARII PAYllEilT (H. 3 d s)

+ilcc@
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0.00

819-031./t5 8-8/o.418.10 t./a5l-039.41 t2-604-542.49TOTAL 22,800,000.00 0.00 (0.00) 22,800,000.00 4.73% 0,50E,/*10,00 1,602,079.90 t1,l't0,5t8.90



DocuSign Envelope lD: CE6D722A-7077 46F0-8C754F30AF7C4991

PUBLIC BU]LDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT ANO AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of .t)

Contractor c€rtifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and betief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments

applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect ofexisting lien laws.

That the Waivers oflien and submitted herewrth by affiant and each ofthe aforesaid persons, are true, conect, and genuine, that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equrtable to defeat the validity ofany ofsaid Waivers ofLien; that sard Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers ofLien from all Subcontractors, suppliers ofmaterial or other agents acting on behalfofaffiant in connection with the work or

arising out ofthe Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers ofLien include all the labor and material for which a claim

could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereofhas been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly aflirms that should it at any trme appear ihat any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on

behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDNG COMMISSION OF

CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

attorney's fee.

by:

lho,^ <t I ,rml

Senior Vice President

'"roil*fll^."
Notary Public
taf co.ii.rion.*nires, p1c"y' 11,

20th day of February ,2U23.

Lol-(

AMOUNTT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $22,800,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1 1 ,1 10,518.96

EXTRAS TOCONTRACT $0.00 LESS 1OO[ RETAINED $819,061.45

IOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAI $22,800,fl)o.00 NET AiIOUNT EARNED $10,291,457.51

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00
AiIOUNT OF PREVIOUS

PAYMENTS $8,840,418.10

AUJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $22,800,000.00 AMOUNT OUE THIS PAYilIENT $1,41i1,039.41

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $12,508,542.49

,OFFICIAL SEAlj
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